
 

Smarter Work Zone Initiative and SHRP2: WISE Demonstration 

Workshop 

Hanover, Maryland 

The Federal Highway Administration (FHWA) conducted a one-day workshop to 

demonstrate the use of a work zone project coordination strategy using the Work Zone 

Impacts and Strategies Estimator (WISE) software. The workshop was hosted by 

Maryland State Highway Administration, one of the four SHRP2 Implementation 

Assistance Program pilot sites for the WISE product, and was conducted on September 

20, 2017 in Hanover, Maryland. The workshop included presentations on and 

demonstrations of the WISE software by the four SHRP2 WISE pilot sites.  Each of the sites 

enhanced the WISE tool to meet their needs.  The workshop also included group 

discussion sessions on integrating WISE into agency business processes, data needs for 

work zone project coordination and WISE, and getting started with WISE. The agenda 

for the demonstration workshop is attached.  

Demonstration Workshop Participants/Attendees 

The demonstration site visit was moderated by Tracy Scriba and Jawad Paracha of 

FHWA, with support provided by Maggie Hailemariam and Alicia Romo of Battelle. The 

workshop included 29 participants from 9 states, 2 metropolitan planning organizations 

(MPOs), 3 universities, and a software vendor who worked with the MPOs.  

Name Agency Contact 

Md Haque NYDOT md.haque@dot.ny.gov 

Arshad Iqbal Caltrans arshad.iqbal@dot.ca.gov 

Justin Gibson NMDOT Justinl.gibson@state.nm.us 

Emiliano Martinez NMDOT emiliano.martinez@state.nm.us 

Jami Short OKDOT jshort@odot.org 

Tarek Maarouf OKDOT tmaarouf@odot.org 

Tim Layson KYTC tim.layson@ky.gov 

Andrew Heidtke WisDOT andrew.heidtke@dot.wi.gov 

Anthony Kwentoh CTDOT anthony.Kwentoh@ct.gov 

Kiah Patten CTDOT kiah.Patten@ct.gov 

Jim Henricksen MnDOT jim.henricksen@state.mn.us 

Shuo Wang MnDOT shuo.wang@state.mn.us 

Subrat Mahapatra MDOT – SHA  smahapatra@sha.state.md.us 

Mike Golias University of Memphis mgkolias@memphis.edu 

Sabya Mishra University of Memphis smishra3@memphis.edu 

Zheng Zhu University of Maryland zzhu89@umd.edu 
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Lei Zhang University of Maryland lei@umd.edu 

Tom Jacobs UMD – CATT tjacobs@umd.edu 

Elhum Sharifi UMD – CATT  esharifi@umd.edu 

Bhupendra Patel AMBAG bpatel@ambag.org 

Gina Schmidt AMBAG gschmidt@ambag.org 

Eric Hill MetroPlan Orlando ehill@metroplanorlando.com 

Essam Radwan University of Central Florida essam.radwan@ucf.edu 

Jim Lam Caliper Corporation jim@caliper.com 

Paul Ricotta Caliper Corporation paul@caliper.com 

Paul Hershkowitz Caliper Corporation ph@caliper.com 

Howard Slavin Caliper Corporation howard@caliper.com 

Srini Sundaram Caliper Corporation srini@caliper.com 

Ramachandran Balakrishna Caliper Corporation rama@caliper.com 

Tracy Scriba FHWA tracy.scriba@dot.gov 

Jawad Paracha FHWA jawad.paracha@dot.gov 

Maggie Hailemariam Battelle hailemariam@battelle.org 

Alicia Romo Battelle romo@battelle.org 
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